
e A. ~5231 • 

0-"""£'6 Decision No. 0~ ('0 

EEFORE THE BAILROAD C01i11:SSIOL~ 01<' THE STATE OF CALIFOBl'1IA 

Application No. 25231 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

o P :t N ION - - - - - -- -

California Motor Transport Co., Ltd. asks pen:lission 

to 1ssu~ 750 sh~res of its capital stock at the stated value 

of $1;0.51 per share to r€'iro.'bUl'Se its tl"ez,cury because of earn­

ings expendeci to aC~Uire property necess~ry in the conduct Qf 

1ts public utility business as a highway common carrier. 

For 1941, applicant repo~ts oper~ting revenues of 

$647,547.34 and a net income of $21,158.56. 

For the seven months enctcd Ju':..y 31, ::'942, it reports 

operating revenues of $454,301.21 and a net incooe of $15,899.04. 

As of July 31, 1942, Califor.nia Motor Transport Co., 

Ltd. report5 a!:sets and. lit;~il:i.tiez as l,'ollows: 

-1-



ASSETS 

Capital Assets 
Carrier Operating Property $314,352.43 

Less Reserve for Depreciation 155,039.82 

Current Azsets 
Cash 
Working Funds 
Special Depos1t~ 
Receivables from Associated 

Cotlpanics 
Accounts Receivable 

Deferred Assets 
special Fund::: 
Prepaid Expenses 

28,820.98 
1,250.00 
1,942.82 

88,324.57 
1,297.05 

850.00 
13,856.05 

Total Assets 

LIABILITIES 

Capital Stock - 250 sharez no par value 

Current Liabilities 
Payables to Associated Compar.ies 
Accounts Payable 
Wages Payable 
Taxes Accrued 
Other Current Liabilities 

R~servcs 
Reserve for Contingont Federal 

TaxE.'s 1939-1940 
Reserve for 1942 Federal Income 

Tax 

purplus 

$ J5,177.25 
32,6.38.5.4. 
12,379.67 
14,527.98 
1,379.85 

17,552.87 

10,599 • .36 

Total Liabilities 

$159,312.61 

121,635.42 

14,706.05 

$295.654.08 

$ 32,627.50 

96,103.29 

2$,152.23 

138,771.06 

i295.654.08 

Applicant'::: outstanding 250 shar~s of c:lp1tal stock 

have a stated value of $1.'30.51 p.a!' S!1.O,X'0. Applicant has, trom 

time to time, found it n~ccs~a.r.y to invest zomc of its surplus 

earnings in truck equipm€nt and oth~~ properties. Because ot 

this investment it ask:: pe::;m1s~1on to iSS"llt: 750 shares of' its 

no par v(l.lue capitc.l stock at the :::e.:::e st:.:.tl::d v~luc o.t which it 

has recorded it:; pr€sently outztonding stvc.k, to-wit: $130.51 

-2-



eA. 25231-3 .~ 

per share, or at an aggregate stnted value of $97,882.50. The 

gr~ting of this upplication will, in effect, transfer 

$97,882.50 from surplus account to the capital stock account. 

Californi~ Motor Transport Co., Ltd. having asked 

permission to issue 750 shares of its capital stock at u st~ted 

value of' $130.51 per share; the COr.u:lission having considered 

~pplic~t's request ~nd it being of the optnion that this is 

not a cattcr on which a hcarin~ is necessary; that the money, 

property or labor to b~ procured or paid for by t~.c issue of 

said stock is re,1oonably r~quired by applicant for the purpose 

herein stated; that the ~xpenditure: for such purpose are not, 

in whole or in p~rt, reasonably chargeable to operating expenses 

or to 1r.co~e, and that this application should be granted sub­

ject to th~ provisions o~ this order, therefore, 

IT IS P.EREBY Oru)ERED that California Motor Transport 

Co., Ltd. be, and it i!=i hereby, authorized to 1ssue" on or 

before December 31, 1942, "150 shares of its C,3.pital stock at 

s stated v~lue of $130.51 per sh~re, Qr ~t ~ ~geregate stated 

value of $97,882. ,0, tor tl'le purpose of reitlbi.U'sing its treasury 

because of the investment of surplus (~~rn1ngs in equipment and 

other properties. 

IT IS HEREBY FUR~rlER ORDEaBD th~t within thirty (30) 

days after the i:::su~ of the stock he:::-ein auth()rized California 

Motor Transport Co., Ltd. sha.ll file with the Ra.ilroad Commis­

sion u report shc,v;ing the da tc when it issued su1d 750 shares o~ 

-3-



stock and the name, or na:es, of the persons to whom said stock 

was issued. 

IT .IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED tha t the authority herein 

granted will become effective upon the date hereof. 

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 

of September, 1942. 
I 
Ja-tt.. day 


